

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 520/2023

Joginder Kumar and others

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: None

**Vs**

UT of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None

**Coram: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

29.12.2023

Present none.

In the interest of justice, await appearance of the parties.

List again on 18<sup>th</sup> March, 2024.



**(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)  
Judge**

**Jammu**  
29.12.2023  
Vinod, PS