

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 520/2023

Joginder Kumar and othersAppellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

vs

UT of J&K and others Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. P. D. Singh, Dy. AG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
01.05.2024

1. Issue notice to respondent No. 3 to be served through the SHO concerned. The SHO concerned shall ensure that the notice is received back by this Court by or before the next date of hearing.
2. CD file be produced on the next date of hearing for perusal of this Court.
3. List on **15.07.2024**.
4. Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
01.05.2024
Sahil Padha