

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: CRM(M) No. 520/2023

Joginder Kumar and Ors.

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- None.

V/s

U.T. of J&K & Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. P.D. Singh, Dy. AG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER
08.05.2026.

None for the petitioners.

It appears that for last four consecutive hearings also there was no representation on behalf of the petitioners.

Petitioners seems to have lost the interest in prosecuting the matter, accordingly petition is dismissed for default of appearance and for non-prosecution.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE

Jammu:
08.05.2026
Rahul